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Dear

This will asknosdedge receipt of your cmﬁm O\i’
Septesher 6, 1945, tha gontent of which Las been carefully nobted.
I want you to knov thed your interest and ccurtes; in writing o
this Buresu are greatly appresiatod.

In the event yuu receive additional inforsatisn whish
u believe to be of interest te the FPederal Bureau of Imm:gwim,
want you 4o feel fres to cemmamnicate with the Special Agent in
Charge of owr Niaxi Fleld nhiﬁm, 'kyk iz locatad st 1300 Biscayne ]
Building, Miami 32, Florids. NP £ »«?’J

ylson
P — - ’U Sircerely yours,
iz A A ,’rb

. " P v

.

o’ John Edgar Hoover w0

— /N
irnes - T . N
R —— : : Director (/ S




L, /ﬂom'f“/é ///9/7

// | -
’f %‘a) f’\ U _




o 2 coan W‘*‘ ; ﬁ/i» o

2













’
“/'r mw i i;’” .
f?s}”ﬁ ~ SAC, Hew tork OCtOber 1%5

John\Edgar Hoover - Directorj Fedoral Burgau of 1
FRITY RN |

AL BT Nl - ¢ o
Tour file: 00u416LL | '

nveshigation

!
. /L’
Reference ig mag? 10 my letter dated . inyhich
oo V00 TS adV1sed that i oo The KO0rmdy GdMeral ordered
I Tolson L .
i, £, &, VB ETy \Eﬂme v 1943 o
M?. Clegg —mnment' FTe | - ‘ ‘ TN unmaﬂm 4 el
ir, Cotfey” : ﬁw =
lir, "ldVII]u______ ? b " {om
B Tor youY nfaﬁma Lo, 1 have received fron ;,_ nera,wmqu v
ﬁir <$;§;_my of another order dated | EX-W; gil &tlﬂg that i .*3
Vr, Carson ° ’L; R ;-\:'i‘fh, ‘”,”' er ]
i i‘m‘ Tt T Uy by VETVECAteY inasmuch ag tﬁo al% ongy h 5oeen eportad.
Mry Penntagbon : RO A : u\(\ o :[ nr ',
M. Quinn Tawn__ SR 1 NI /
Jr, Nease

Miss Gendy_—

16011

! “w”'"..ww“




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 ' ’
§ ;THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT . m YOBK : NY ~£ILE No.  100-49694
- y f‘// REPORT MADE AT ) - DKTE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
Nt ) WHICH MADE .
NEW YORK 11/7/45 11/5/45
TITLE '

.,‘

FRITZ JULIUS KUHN, alias Fred’Kuhn

fd

CHARACTER OF' CASE :

ALEN MY CONTROL G

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

REFERENCE

DETAILS:

~ Bureau letter 10/5/45

Attorney General ordered subject's order of
‘internment vacated inasmuch as he has been

dep@rted. Disposition sheet subni';ted. e

«C -
Bnrean file Fe5a35895,

Report of Special Agent 10/6/43,: *
New IOﬁC, Ne Y.

Reference letter advised that the‘Attox;hey General
ordered subject's internment order vacated by order

dated September 6, 1945 inasmuch as he haa been
deported. .

A disposition Sheet is being submi‘bted ’oo the Bureau

ENCLOSURE 0 BUREAU s
1 Disposition Sheet,

~ CLOSED =

:_&95 MAY 15 1901

DO NOT WRITE iN THESE SPACES

‘5 Bureau (Enc.)
2 USA, SDNY

COPIES OF THIS REPORF

Ao @/ 759 4=/ 47 | recorpes
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- ’Oﬂice Mem’rﬂndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

(o] : Director, III DATE: March 1, 1947

ROM™ :  SAC, Chicago (’/‘/j

. ke :A[ .
F

SUBJECT: FRITZ - I”g with alias b7C i
J. Julivg-uhng /j/}zi e
ALIEY 2000 CUNTROL - G 7

N

On Fe ary 27, l94-7.| |

| appeared av tnc chicago rield
Office with tvjc- letters which had been received from Germany. It appears
possible that/cne of these letters may be from FRITZ KUIN, the former German-
American Bun@; leader.

; /
ka%tostatio copdeg of these letters and envelopes have been nade by
~ this officei Two of each)re being forwarded to the Bureau and lew York, and
/' two conies are beinc ret?ined by this office. The originals are being returncd
9 The letters are as follows:

1. Letter Adc"ressed td |

| [ The Tetter 15 In Lnglish, dated Lunich
Decenber 17, 194G, and has the typevritten signaturelZI

vith the signature, [RITZ YUIN, in ink. The letter

15 self-explanatory.

—_ o

T e ’;,5\)

Re Letter addressed +ol

118 1s a levter 1n German dated January e, %
ISZ7, at Uoernol, Germany. The main part of this letter has é:
nothing to do with the subject. Hovever, on pace 1, para- ‘

graph G, there is stated the following: |is now *

\ acting in a soclety Tor sclentific adviece ° . industry. Tnis
' society is headed by a vell-lmowm Amcricar, i, FRITZ KUY
n The society has the German name, accord! -, to the letter, of
e‘ ~UGesellschait zur Uissenschaltlichensy 'lung der Industrie,"

o

’ ' - ; rra
\ ¢ b g 4' / ;//V
5 —
\& ; The only ovher reference to NI ,,ég .‘Pkticed Z) tls:s
B
oA T

, lelfer is on
page 3, paragraph 5, vhere simc inT awation.is contalned ¥
\ Gernzn similar t¢ the information - ntaine@® in the Tirst
, ? letter, vhich is in Dnglish, It —vmrely stotes that an ac-
i ; quaintance Ofl lihe writer off instant letter,
has elread; writlten Lo with respdet to the bHoolk.

ldvised thet she is very well ad@pMged *.‘.‘ith|:|

and that, oo far as she lnows, he vas not a Hazl. OSho skatéd, hovever, 1v
has becn many years sirce she has had any. dealings vith him.

SLMAR 22
A - - - .

g -
i COPIES DESTROYED °
R85 MAY 18 1961
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b7cC

Director, 5T
c/1/47

o furtber action is contemplated in this matter by this office,
I furdh information shovld come to the attention of this office in Hhis

noted that reference is made in these letters te persens who are being
approached in New Yor!: City in connection with the publication of a book

o7

her 1
regerc, it will be forwarced tc¢ the Dureau and lew York. It is to be
nt
d

Inclosures to Pureau (4)

ce-llev: York (Tnclosures - 4 )

106-0
WRP:iiUD

b




STANDARD FORM NO, 64 ' ‘ '"'

Oﬁice MWOMMZM UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
10 ¢ MR DM LADD}Q%;_ DATE: 4/4/47 o

( \‘“
N

‘ i b=

T T b7D %Z I —

+ Rosen, -
SUBjECT;  FRITZ KUHN / . AR
M, Egan

R

Reference is made td penorandum dated RprfI7Z, k' pmigm——

1947, which indicates that the Army desires to use information from Joy E—

M. e

- FBI files in denazification proceedirgs in Germegy, It is noted that thig®
statenent sets out that Kuhn was a member of tmnti-l)efamation League

A revi
_erroneous and

regard To pro-Cernan activity in the Tnited States,
and its identity is well lmown to you,

;- 7, . k] 14%-/1

BX - -
It is recommended that authority bezgran Né?tgg% ﬁeclasmfy the
above information deletlng the stapement "Anti~Def and furnish




1 MILITARY GOVERNMENT

JHK/SP/ms
13 August 1947

SUBJECT: Fritz KUIN

TO b7C

l. The Public Prosecutor of the Appellate Tribunal
[ |has rested

the problem of securing evidences of subject's activities
in the U.S. with me.

L

2
| [Tas
recommended that I contact you in an effort to obtain
evidence desired by the Public Prosecutor in Kuhn's
forthcoming denazification trial.

3. In particular, evidence such as photos, documents,
newspaper clippings, speeches or extracts thereof, etc.,
tending to prove subject promoted Nazism in the U.S.A. is
desirable.

4. Tour favorable and prompt attention to this matter
will be greatly appreciated.

(signed)
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ARD FORM NO, 64

/O]ﬁfe Memow’ndum

To *  Director, FBI DATE: geptember 10, 1947

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

FROM : SAC, New York

SUBJECT: FRIT% KUHN

’\
4 There is enclosed herewith a copy of a letter to former Special Agent
| bt th litary Government in Munich;
also a copy of a reply from former Agent which Tetters con-

' {~ cern the above-captioned individual.

No action is being taken in this .matter, and these letters are bein :
forwarded to the Bureau inasmuch as there is an indication that |
will contact the Director in the near future.

JTH:RAA
100~49694

Ence 2




A

September 3, 1947

Your Ref. JHK/SP/ms

My dear

Inasmuch as I no longer have access to any material bic

such as you need for evidence in the Fritz Kuhn denazification
hearing, I have taken the liberty of referring your letter to
the New York Office of the FBI for appropriate attention.

I am sure that the FBI will be only too happy to
cooperate with you in this matter. I would suggest that you
write to Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director, Federal Bureau of
Investigation, U. S. Department of Justice, Washington, D.C.,
and explain your problem to him.

Yours very truly,

(signed)

GJS:1d

cc -

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 607, U. S. Court House
Foley Square, N. Y. C.

: é/« }737% ” /?5»*

I -

5




STANDARD FORM No, B4

 FERJIRY; MATURALIZATION AND TRIGRATION

‘This is to

. TS GOVERNMENT

Dlrector, FBI DATE: Febpuary 9, 19/48
GIY FOVIEL, S4C, Fashington Field J
FRITZ@KUIﬂ\I | /-

~

advise tk_zat |
called at the Washington Field

Bfece Teoruary 0, 1945 and advised that she noved in the newspapers that FRITZ
[ had escaped from the Dachau Oamp in Germany, She stated that about two
years ago s, FRITE (EISA

KU, wife of the subject, had been receiving mail

. _from hin gt

formation concerning

Tt should be noted that, in 1942 | Furnished other in- &2

hich w o the New York Office by -~

letter dated Jul 1942, entitle TNTERNAL SECURITY = G, = |
At that time stated that as & member of the German-imerican * .
Bund and had made Bold statenents praistng HITLER, | B

from her hushand from a fr

daid that she heard that lrs, KU was receiving mail
iend of hers in New York whose name she refused o dis- -

close, The Washington Field Office files reflect that under date of April 23,
1946 the Bureau and the New York Office were notified in the case entitled
GERMAN ACTIVITIES, ELSA KUHN that in examination of files of the Germany Embassy
1t had been noted that Irs

» KUHN had been receiving money from the rm sulate
at these pavments were sent @%‘

The above

U1

i Of%:()ai;ﬁgaft&n (o£8mformatmon. ¢ } L@EXFD |

in. 'O/ Mrs. . c;-.sNem{Ienkm W

Ge
EOORDED
is being furnishend togthe BuﬁluFaerdl&l%?

v Yor

H.J BT ). ‘ 7 |




Ey, Weteon B, Niller,
Conmissionor of Immigzretion & Haturalizetion,
washington, . Ce

b7C

= -roguler-mating
on ferch 21, 1049, at

ne following resolution wWas

- of government is contrary to all conecepts of our mm%

trasitorous sotivities whilo beln

ungnimously adopled:

TUAT UHEREAS, The veport has besn brought to our ate
tention thet a former OHEMGAY AMERICAN BUND leader, Fritz Ruhn, hos
gxprossod hie intention %o return to the United Bletes of amerioca
end endeavor to reguin Ris asmericean citizenahip, endg

| . UHBREAS, Gince ho willingly romounced his rfNg .
citizenship in the United Statos of smerios, during perigdfeof stress
and woyr, %0 support & forelgn countyy whose idedlogy an&

fhilosophy -
government

WO THIBEPORE, Be 1% resolved that the lmaigration .
authorities end the Stete Department of the United Stales of imerice ;'
be roquested to deny adinlttance of Frite Kubn %o the United Gtates OFf >
Ameyics under any circumstances, oxcept to stand trial for previous -
£ protected by the Constitutional -

Richts as 8 oi¥izen of the Unitod States. )

-

- G2APn121943.

i §
Attornoy Genernl Tom Clarks = V3 8.

. _ ey _ . [AAN
v 3 Edgar Hoover. | \‘QI\ B Waltey winchell. gé N A
Senator Tom Connally. -

o - — - —— e
CE To: The Fresident of the United States.REGONED . 4 | —wr Lo —t-

‘Benotor Lyndon %, Johnsom,. -

fleD. Prank wilson,




mr. Watson Be Miller, o ‘ SIS
Cemmizsicner of Immigfation & Hhturalizatiuny

a4

gk

l“‘r: ’3(’*
}J

' Washingten, D€« o } . :
' S o pb7C - .
m@sv that at the regular msating ¥ . .

on Ap"il 263 1949L at . \

the fellewing resolution wes unanimously adopteds - o
THAT WHEREAS the report has beea brought to our S e W

attontion that & former GERMAN AMERICAN BUND leader, Frits Kuh4
has expressed his intentioh te return te the United States sf
Amsriea and endeaver to regaln his Amariean sitizenship, and;

: WHERBAS - .inao hl willingly remeunced his rights of
oitizenship in the United staﬁel of Amsrieca during perieds of stress
end was %o suppert e fbreign etuntry whose ideology snd philosephy
ef government is sontrary to all ooncepta of sur American gavernmeuf;

Now ?HEREFORE be it reselved that the Immigratien
autharities and the Stete Department of the United States ef Ameriea
be raquested te dony admittance of Fritf®Fuhn te the United States ef
Amerisa under sny olrcumstances, axoapt e stand triel fer previous
traitorous astivities while beiug pretected by his Comatitutian&l
Rights as a olkizen ef the United States.




¥ 4-341 (Rev. 3-12-58)
" STANDARD FORM NO, 64 :

Office Memorandum - vnitep states GOveERNMENT

-
LT DATE:  10-20-58

Tolson .
w L Boardman
"FROM  : @Apﬁﬂﬁelmont el

Mohr

Nease ______
Parsons

‘3\¥-J’SUBJE¢T= FRITZ KUHN; PERJURY; Tomm
3 TMUTGRATION; NATURALIZATION Tootter
{ g . b7c Tele. Room ——

Holloman
Gandy

|

Bulky Exhibit File Number: 61-7594-40

///Ex We are presently in the process of reviewing all bul
exhibits presently on hand, in order that we may weed out those

_which will serve no useful purpose by being retained. Inasmuch

as a great many of these bulky exhibits pertaln to 1lnactive
cases and are occupylng badly needed space, it is requested that
you have the appropriate substantive supervisor review the above-
listed bulky exhiblt and render a declision as to the retention
or disposition of the materlal contalned thereln. A notatlon as
to the decision rendered should be placed on this memorandum, and
it should be returned to the Filing Unit of the Records Branch,
Room 1113, Identification Bullding. This memorandum will be
flled 1n the case flle, ' -

RECOMMENDATION:

That the above-listed bulky exhlblt be revliewed and a
declsion rendered as to the retention or dlsposltion of the
materlal contained thereln.

&/~ 7@6’” ﬁ?’%m

NOT RECORDED
4 WUV D tva
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SFANDARD FORM NO. 64

0]7‘;6‘6 Memomndum UNITED STA!ES GOVERNMENT_\

TO : ™ DATE: ]0-29-58
- Ur, lNegse Tolson
‘Q{/ Boardman ____
pHom ot
@ {{ . -gig::ns
SUBJECT: FRITZ KUHN Tamm —
FERJURY; IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZAT jorter
Holloman
Gandy
Reference is made to memorandum jfrom @to
Mr. Nease dated 10-20-58 requesting that bulky exhibi tle.

number 61-7594-40 be reviewed for determination as to disposition
or retention. This bulky exhibit has been reviewed and consists

of Pnotostats from magazines and newspapers, some of which are

in the German language and some in English, which were furnished

Bureau in 1939. The translations appear in report jform to show
how closely

U.S.~German publications jfollowed propaganda material
published in Germany. Fritz Kuhn, according to masthead of

newspaper, assumed jfull responsibility for statements appearing
therein.

A
e
This case is closed as it is of no further investigative =
interest to Bureau. IThe bulky exhibit is of no present value. M
§
RECOMMENDATION b7C ~3
=z
That this bulky exhidit be destroyed. 0
L
-l
Dorme %@é’? ‘:
a0 AL INFORMATION COHTAINED A S
£ A tr
7" HEREINIS UNCLASSIFIED o
DATE&:¢a  BY spegiulid fv 8
| e
&
) o
| 2
61-7594 /77 gi:..
TREGQRDED
ARJ: lmcw o NQ“ “REC

2 s B

o=/
oV ﬂ Owﬂs z;sé;%

©

<.



// June 30, 1960
REC- 2] (/ T3 FS, — 1FT | AIRMAIL
VA

AN

b7C

Dear

Your letter dated June 25, 1960, has been
received, and the interest which prompted you to write is
appreciated.

-Although I would like to be of serviceg I st
advise that the files of this Bureau are confidential aad
available for official use only. Please do not infé® ;;xat we
either do or do not have the related data in view ef iﬁy .
inability to be of assistance to you. —y

<
Sincerely yours, ;g"
: : x
AAAAAAA MAILED, 311 3‘ Mo Eagar Hoover
JUN 301960 John Edgar Hoover
_ COMM.FBI Director

NOTE: Bufile 100-35277-37 reflects that correspondent complained of
S a peculiar trend in a German language newspaper in March, 1948. Bufile
= /’ 64-175-232-1216 reflects a letter to correspondent dated 1-20-60 wherein
N N he was ady. éaﬁ?r t the matter about which he wrote was not within
A S tié Fvekty, Yurisdiction of this Bureau. He complained that the
o Wartburg car manufactured in the Soviet Zone of Germany was being
importgtgirto the U, S.

allahan
S — @) 7

rotter
17>

L " : . TN
o B Ly R :
.C. Sullivan /w TR L ‘
52 »‘?5’
— S ROOM TELETYPE uNiT.[_] @

#

X ’
H

2le. Room
gram
andy
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o
T.3. Citizeon,
Junc 248, 185C. .

I nited States Jenarticnt of Justice

(=

Federal Burcau of Investigation,

L4
. . Gentlemens ¢
#

Im%%;osently prenari g myself for the obtainingé{he Ph.D,

degree at the

Since I have to write a thesis, my subjiecct will be
an exambnation of the Nazi activities in the United States e
between 1933 wuntil the war, under special consideration

of Pritz Ruhn, , E

For the above nurposc I weuld like to inquire if you may

hove sowe data on the subjeet whichh I would obtain when
I wil: be in tix- “tates during the scomester vacations,
T the event that it vculd he vernissible for me to obtain

some naterial From your filos, Iﬁ shall be =mlad to
ccne to Uashiﬁron and visgit your offices,

For any acsista-ca in re~srd to this smhject T »nwld be

very gratefal and T omay 2add thatl | ki

hes- approved 1y subject fow the

‘disf ertation.

Your %ifAd rei} at vour carl legt conve.”.‘@lekfc. 27 J“? o }(‘1 7
will be annreciated, ) G) -—*.,21‘—"-" . :

MY 3 52y

Ly

& i

BEC.D-Cr gy

.

iGnyz




© Mohr

i

Tolson
Del.oach

Wick
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
. Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter 1‘
“  Tele. Room

Holmes
.- Gandy

g

+

May 5, 1967

RSB /- 7577 S A OO
\” ‘ I

~ sure you will understand the reason for this policy.

'NOTE: Bufiles contain no record of correspondent. Fritz Kuhn was '

Proceedings investigations.. He was denaturalized 6-1-43 and was

- American Bund. . _ /
BGH :mjb LU o
) /wab MAY 5. 1967 : BE .

~ agann AT v WV s W ot
{t,;&«rv%w% \fg\

m%ﬁéﬁlu vz a7 aM
“ van, %Nﬁﬁ YPE UNITD

Dean
I have received your letter of May 1st.
Although I would like to be of assistance, |

information in our files must be maintained as confidential
pursuant to regulations of the Department of Justice. Iam /

Sincerely yours,

3. Edgar Hoov®

the subject of an Alien Enemy Control - G and a Denaturalization

ordered deported 9-6-45 for his activities a's leader of the German-




— Way I, 1067

"b7C

Pederal:Bureau of Investigation
Washington D.C. : s

Dear Sire:. : ' C _ O

I am engaged in a major research upon Fritz Kuhn, leader of the
German-American Bund, I understand that your bureau under-
took a major investigation of Kuhn @nd the German-American
Bund. I ‘ e
I realize that supplying such information is not one of the
functions of your office, but if there was some way that T
could obtain this material, it would be of tremendous help to
me. _ v , T . .-
If this information can be xeroxed I would gladly pay for the
cost ag well as any service charge involved, If it is of -
considerable length, perhaps I could borrow this report on a

{ temporary basis., I would handle it with wtmost care and

agsume all responsibility for its return. Thank you very
much, . o o ‘ . '

_Sinderelv ronrs

S

M NG
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